



City of Lake Charles
 Wastewater Treatment Plant A- Operational Reliability Improvements Collection System Hardening (CP3426)
 Bid Tabulation
 4/1/2025

Description	Unit	Totals	Gulf Cost Underground, LLC		PM Construction & Rehab, LLC		Insituform Technologies, LLC.	
			LA Contractor's License No. 49568	LA Contractor's License No. 57437	LA Contractor's License No. 26836	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
Base Bid								
001 Mobilization/Demobilization (as defined in Section 01400)	LUMP SUM	1.00	\$ 161,800.00	\$ 161,800.00	\$ 73,522.00	\$ 73,522.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
002 Develop, Furnish, Install, and Maintain Temporary Traffic Control Plan, Signs, Barricades, etc.	LUMP SUM	1.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 90,949.00	\$ 90,949.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
003 Develop, Furnish, Install, and Maintain Temporary Bypass Pumping Operation For Duration of Project - (North Railroad Avenue - Enterprise Blvd. to Bilbo Street)	LUMP SUM	1.00	\$ 372,735.75	\$ 372,735.75	\$ 595,395.00	\$ 595,395.00	\$ 261,628.00	\$ 261,628.00
004 Regular Cleaning of Existing Sewer Mains in Preparation of Initial CCTV Inspection (30" Diameter)	LINEAR FEET	1755.00	\$ 22.15	\$ 38,873.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 21,937.50
005 Heavy Cleaning of Existing Sewer Mains in Preparation of Initial CCTV Inspection (30" Diameter)	LINEAR FEET	1755.00	\$ 22.65	\$ 39,750.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 54,405.00
006 Regular Cleaning of Existing Sewer Mains in Preparation of Initial CCTV Inspection (36" Diameter)	LINEAR FEET	1760.00	\$ 22.15	\$ 38,984.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 22,880.00
007 Heavy Cleaning of Existing Sewer Mains in Preparation of Initial CCTV Inspection (36" Diameter)	LINEAR FEET	1760.00	\$ 22.65	\$ 39,864.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 65,120.00
008 Performing Initial CCTV Inspection of Sewer Mains and Delivery Of After Cleaning (30" Diameter)	LINEAR FEET	3510.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 49,140.00
009 Performing Initial CCTV Inspection of Sewer Mains and Delivery Of After Cleaning (36" Diameter)	LINEAR FEET	3520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 49,280.00
010 Furnish and Install CIPP Lining within Existing Sewer Mains (30" Diameter)	LINEAR FEET	3510.00	\$ 275.90	\$ 968,409.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 645,840.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 547,560.00
011 Furnish and Install CIPP Lining within Existing Sewer Mains (36" Diameter)	LINEAR FEET	3520.00	\$ 321.65	\$ 1,132,208.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 848,320.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 735,680.00
012 Full Depth Saw Cutting of Existing Hard Surface Pavement	LINEAR FEET	800.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,200.00
013 Removal and Disposal of Existing Hard Surface Pavement	SQUARE YARDS	156.00	\$ 81.25	\$ 12,675.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,680.00
014 Furnish, Install, and Maintain #610 Limestone for backfilling or as Directed by the Engineer (Truck Tickets Req.)	TONS	907.00	\$ 106.25	\$ 96,368.75	\$ 103.00	\$ 93,421.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 81,630.00
015 Furnish and Install 4-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement Including Concrete Reinforcement for Sidewalks	SQUARE YARDS	200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00
016 Furnish and Install 6-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement Including Reinforcement and Doweling Into Existing Slab	SQUARE YARDS	117.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 21,937.50	\$ 131.00	\$ 15,327.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 19,890.00
017 Furnish and Install 8-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement Including Reinforcement and Doweling Into Existing Slab	SQUARE YARDS	39.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 5,811.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,410.00
018 Furnish and Install 4-inch Asphalt Pavement for Roadway Replacement	TONS	39.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 12,012.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 8,190.00
019 Field Locate, Uncover, and Raise Existing Manhole to Grade	EACH	5.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 34,375.00	\$ 3,059.00	\$ 15,295.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
020 Removal and Replacement of Existing Manhole Top Sections as Required to Facilitate CIPP of Existing Sewer Lines	EACH	18.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 178,200.00	\$ 5,561.00	\$ 100,098.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00
021 Cleaning, Repairing, and Interior Lining of Existing Sewer Manholes for Corrosion Protection	VERTICAL FEET	195.00	\$ 425.85	\$ 83,040.75	\$ 403.00	\$ 78,585.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 61,425.00
022 Reinstate Existing Sewer Service Laterals Via Open Excavation	EACH	2.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 5,254.00	\$ 10,508.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00
023 Reinstate Existing Sewer Service Laterals Via Remote Cut	EACH	2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
024 Point Repair (6.1' – 10.0' Deep) For Existing 30 Inch Sewer Main	EACH	1.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 19,015.00	\$ 19,015.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00
025 Point Repair (10.1' – 16.0' Deep) For Existing 36 Inch Sewer Main	EACH	3.00	\$ 58,750.00	\$ 176,250.00	\$ 29,859.00	\$ 89,577.00	\$ 17,860.00	\$ 53,580.00



City of Lake Charles
 Wastewater Treatment Plant A- Operational Reliability Improvements Collection System Hardening (CP3426)
 Bid Tabulation
 4/1/2025

Description	Unit	Totals	Gulf Cost Underground, LLC		PM Construction & Rehab, LLC		Insituform Technologies, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Alternate No.1								
026 Mobilization/Demobilization (as defined in Section 01400)	LUMP SUM	1.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8,674.00	\$ 8,674.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
027 Develop, Furnish, Install, and Maintain Temporary Traffic Control Plan, Signs, Barricades, etc.	LUMP SUM	1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 24,782.00	\$ 24,782.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
028 Develop, Furnish, Install, and Maintain Temporary Bypass Pumping Operation For Duration of Project - (Ford Street - Pine Street to Church Street)	LUMP SUM	1.00	\$ 162,503.60	\$ 162,503.60	\$ 148,978.00	\$ 148,978.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 204,000.00
029 Regular Cleaning of Existing Sewer Mains in Preparation of Initial CCTV Inspection (24" Diameter)	LINEAR FEET	700.00	\$ 22.95	\$ 16,065.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00
030 Heavy Cleaning of Existing Sewer Mains in Preparation of Initial CCTV Inspection (24" Diameter)	LINEAR FEET	667.00	\$ 23.45	\$ 15,641.15	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 17,675.50
031 Performing Initial CCTV Inspection of Sewer Mains and Delivery Of After Cleaning (24" Diameter)	LINEAR FEET	1367.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,835.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,734.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,670.00
032 Furnish and Install CIPP Lining within Existing Sewer Mains (24" Diameter)	LINEAR FEET	1367.00	\$ 198.90	\$ 271,896.30	\$ 161.00	\$ 220,087.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 161,306.00
033 Full Depth Saw Cutting of Existing Hard Surface Pavement	LINEAR FEET	430.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,020.00
034 Removal and Disposal of Existing Hard Surface Pavement	SQUARE YARD	83.00	\$ 81.25	\$ 6,743.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,490.00
035 Furnish, Install, and Maintain #610 Limestone for backfilling or as Directed by the Engineer (Truck Tickets Req.)	TONS	365.00	\$ 106.25	\$ 38,781.25	\$ 103.00	\$ 37,595.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,850.00
036 Furnish and Install 6-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement Including Doweling Into Existing Slab	SQUARE YARDS	63.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 11,812.50	\$ 131.00	\$ 8,253.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,710.00
037 Furnish and Install 8-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement Including Doweling Into Existing Slab	SQUARE YARDS	21.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 3,129.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,990.00
038 Removal and Replacement of Existing Manhole Top Sections as Required to Facilitate CIPP	EACH	5.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 33,630.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
039 Cleaning, Repairing, and Interior Lining of Existing Sewer Manholes for Corrosion Protection	VERTICAL FEET	38.00	\$ 425.85	\$ 16,182.30	\$ 403.00	\$ 15,314.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 11,970.00
040 Reinstate Existing Sewer Service Laterals Via Open Excavation	EACH	6.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 5,342.00	\$ 32,052.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 46,800.00
041 Reinstate Existing Sewer Service Laterals Via Remote Cut	EACH	6.00	\$ 157.15	\$ 942.90	\$ 561.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
042 Point Repair (6.1' – 10.0' Deep) For Existing 24 Inch Sewer Main	EACH	2.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 10,655.00	\$ 21,310.00	\$ 9,475.00	\$ 18,950.00



City of Lake Charles
 Wastewater Treatment Plant A- Operational Reliability Improvements Collection System Hardening (CP3426)
 Bid Tabulation
 4/1/2025

Description	Unit	Totals	Gulf Cost Underground, LLC		PM Construction & Rehab, LLC		Insituform Technologies, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Alternate No.2								
043 Mobilization/Demobilization (as defined in Section 01400)	LUMP SUM	1.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8,674.00	\$ 8,674.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
044 Develop, Furnish, Install, and Maintain Temporary Traffic Control Plan, Signs, Barricades, etc.	LUMP SUM	1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 24,782.00	\$ 24,782.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
045 Develop, Furnish, Install, and Maintain Temporary Bypass Pumping Operation For Duration of Project - (Pine Street - Reid Street to Ford Street)	LUMP SUM	1.00	\$ 162,503.60	\$ 162,503.60	\$ 129,694.00	\$ 129,694.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
046 Regular Cleaning of Existing Sewer Mains in Preparation of Initial CCTV Inspection (24" Diameter)	LINEAR FEET	500.00	\$ 22.95	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
047 Heavy Cleaning of Existing Sewer Mains in Preparation of Initial CCTV Inspection (24" Diameter)	LINEAR FEET	420.00	\$ 23.45	\$ 9,849.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 11,130.00
048 Performing Initial CCTV Inspection of Sewer Mains and Delivery Of After Cleaning (24" Diameter)	LINER FEET	920.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,200.00
049 Furnish and Install CIPP Lining within Existing Sewer Mains (24" Diameter)	LINEAR FEET	920.00	\$ 194.65	\$ 179,078.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 150,880.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 108,560.00
050 Full Depth Saw Cutting of Existing Hard Surface Pavement	LINEAR FEET	310.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,340.00
051 Removal and Disposal of Existing Hard Surface Pavement	SQUARE YARDS	61.00	\$ 81.25	\$ 4,956.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,830.00
052 Furnish, Install, and Maintain #610 Limestone for backfilling or as Directed by the Engineer (Truck Tickets Req.)	TONS	267.00	\$ 106.25	\$ 28,368.75	\$ 103.00	\$ 27,501.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 24,030.00
053 Furnish and Install 6-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement Including Doweling Into Existing Slab	SQUARE YARDS	46.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 6,026.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 7,820.00
054 Furnish and Install 8-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement Including Doweling Into Existing Slab	SQUARE YARDS	15.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,850.00
055 Removal and Replacement of Existing Manhole Top Sections as Required to Facilitate CIPP	EACH	2.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 13,452.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
056 Cleaning, Repairing, and Interior Lining of Existing Sewer Manholes for Corrosion Protection	VERTICAL FEET	20.00	\$ 425.85	\$ 8,517.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 6,300.00
057 Reinstate Existing Sewer Service Laterals Via Open Excavation	EACH	5.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 40,625.00	\$ 5,342.00	\$ 26,710.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 27,900.00
058 Reinstate Existing Sewer Service Laterals Via Remote Cut	EACH	5.00	\$ 157.15	\$ 785.75	\$ 561.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
059 Point Repair (6.1' – 10.0' Deep) For Existing 24 Inch Sewer Main	EACH	2.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 10,655.00	\$ 21,310.00	\$ 9,475.00	\$ 18,950.00
	Total Base Bid Amount		\$	3,585,346.75	\$	2,776,557.00	\$	2,295,435.50
	Total Alt No.1 Amount		\$	739,803.75	\$	571,714.00	\$	597,931.50
	Total Alt No.2 Amount		\$	573,633.35	\$	432,194.00	\$	488,410.00
	Total Base Bid + Alt No.1 + Alt No.2 Amount		\$	4,898,783.85	\$	3,780,465.00	\$	3,381,777.00

